In accordance with

viiine [1Q02
~ the Insolvency (Fngland
& Wales) Rules 2015 and H H
e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Ac 1986.

R I g
Companies House

I

21/12/2019 #713
COMPANIES HOUSE

WIWW. UV UN LU e s v e~

u Company details

Company number WWFWH’EW’?

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full i Cheshire Packaging Group Limited

beld black capitais.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) 1 Alan

Surname ‘ Fallows

Liquidator’s address

Building namemumber‘ 1 City Road East

Street ‘ Manchester
|

Post town ‘

County/Region ‘

e 1[5 | (4PN

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) | Peter James OOther iquidator

Surname ’ Anderson another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/numher] 1 City Road East 08::;:;“;:!:2;% el s about

Street ‘ Manchester another liquidator,
|

Post town (

County/Region ‘

oot (M 15| [a[PIN]

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date ’Td‘] 3 ’T ’?!VO 119

Statement of affairs

| attach:

T Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
‘ Insolvency Act 1986

: Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

|0 Statement of concurrence
|

E Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature | dmave

x A ww X
Signature date PT ’? ’TW ’?[TO— ’T ’?

04717 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contacnas e Troy TU”

I
! All information on this form will appear on the

i public record.
I

@ Where to send

Compiny name

Kay Johnson Gee Corporate

Recovery Limited
1 City Road East
r Manchester

|

Address

Post town

CountyiRegen

gf—mﬁﬁfﬁﬁmf

‘DX

Telephone

0161 832 6221
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

OJ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This torm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Cheshire Packaging Group Limited

on the 11 November 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

NOEL STENSON
Full Name

Slg ned AMOEL STEASON

12 Dec 2019
Dated




Cheshire Packaging Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 November 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Book Debts 50,534.61 17,458.76

Paragon Bank , ~(22149.54)

Deficiency o/d . ({4,680.78)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Insurance Claim Uncertain Uncertain

Tangible Assets 8,409.00 Uncertain

Stock Uncertain Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors o o NIL
12 Dec 2019

Signature NMOEL. STENSON Date




Cheshire Packaging Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 November 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Preferential Claims (Count=14}) 17,026.63
17,026.63
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {17,026.63)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
(17.026.63)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {17,026.63)
DCebts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
- - NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {17.028.63)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (17,026.63)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 4,690.78
Trade & Expense Creditors 282,734.38
Employee Non-Preferential Claims(Count=14) 75,715.09
Royal Bank of Scotland 136.11
363,276.36
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (380,302.99)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - (380,302.99)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

100.00

(380,402.99)

NEEL STEMSON 12 Dec 2019
Signature Date




90°GL 610¢ PQWadsd ||

60'5L0¢ 49A T0S SdI

INF 0LMS ‘d1314STTOOVYIN ‘'NOLONITAay

G40 | abey

NOSNTL S TNV

amnjeubis

T0LE6°L ‘QvOd NOQNOT '3LV1S3 TVIHLSNANI NOLSNINAY 'S3AISTHAY 8 O S3aAISTIHAV E D 0020
NNV vZN

08'618°01L 'NOLIAAIN FINYTNOINIAXOH ‘AVM LTYEOD ‘9 LINN ‘G LINIT ¢1D SNAOYE A3 LINIT d10 SNAMOYE 10835

AN Z4. G¥YM ‘uoibuluep ‘pAlg edoing 01 ) WOD373L HSLLIMgG 9080

oL'.8 YV¥ $3Q ‘THIHSASYIAA ‘HLHOMSHYIM TNV YILYM 'WYOd AT TSYINE WYOd4 ATTSY3HE 080
3S¥ ZNQ WIALSVYONOA

£8'G06 ‘JLV1S3 'ANI INYTMYHS ‘L1 (d31SYONOQ) ONIOWHOVYA 8 S3X0d AL {d3LSYONOQ) ONIDYIIYA ® SIX0E #080
dSZ S ‘LHOIMOOLS

ZL8I8'E ‘AdNAa3YE MHYd ANl AMNEAIHE JAISHLNOS ‘AL ONIDVHIVL ANY SIX08 a17 ONIDWDOVd ANY S3X0d €080

L0°009'L 1112937 ITVATVOD “TTIH NOQHVYE ‘'AvOYd SHNYH4L 2 'Q3LIWIN ¥2 Quvos d3aLinNm ¥Z a4avod c03d

00°9¥5 432 8L "YILSIHONVIN ‘AVOY JAAH vZL ‘STVIOHIWWOO W g STVIOdIWNOO W g +0gd

1gevi AME ZLdH ‘FEWODAM HOIH ‘G779 X08 Od 'ALT SIDIAYIS JLSVYM V4419 QL1 S32NINGTIS F1SYM V4419 0040
H1S vIMIN 'SANYTIIMYE

gL'z8L’L FAIEMA SNYWOIA LHNOD MIIMSNNME 'SIOIAYIS TVIONVNIL IANY S3VIAHIS TYIONYNIS 1aNY YOvO
SNO

LL29E 270 'INAT N NOLHSY "AV0d 1HOdM20LS 807 - 02 'S3TddNS 321440 NOLHSY S3AINddNS 321440 NOLHSY 60vD
302 ZLSM MOONNVYD ‘STAVH HLY3IH

08TLE'L 'VZYd MdvYd "INIOd NODTTVd HOO0T4 LSL 'aLT FONVYNIH T¥IOEIWNOD NIaHY a1 FONVNIH TVIDHIWWOD NIAHY 80vO
v1Z 0110

gt'eey HILSTHONVYIN 'ACOMATH Mavd NOILNGIYLSIA SQ1314AQV0dE ‘AL SITVINY QL1 SIVLNY L0¥0

Segel SdX3 HSIF19TVA AGNY 90vD
FANA]

00'09e ‘1S3 ANI ¥8¥d JH04a00M FAIHYA MOTHVYE 'ISNOH IHYWSYH ‘AL avI/ov a1 avorov G0vO

88'686°1 1N GZ4¥d 'ANVIATT INVYTANVIATT 'AL] ONIDYHOVC ALINISLY AL ONIDVHIOVYd ALINIHIY $OVO

clovl ¥z uang "“led ssauisng 1ssmAND NIemIsA 91 "PIT PUE|RI| S1BMYOS SWIS)SAS SqopY P11 PUelal| BIEMYOS SWaISAS BGOPY €0v0
AVE €41 ‘aHO4T13L

LZ’E6L0L L1 MHVd GHO44VLS "€V LINN ‘AL S1ONA0YHd NOILONYLSNOD WVYOAVYLSNOOY LONAOHd NOILONYLISNOD WYOIVLSNODY Z0vD

0Z’cor'e 08Z FIMS 'FAAH 'L33HLS QHYMAT 'SHHOM FHL ‘ALT INIEd VLD 3V QL7 LNIHd vLSIg 3oV LOVD
Zdv 0IMS ‘NOLONINAY ‘Mdvd NOLONINAY

9L vEEC ‘ASNOH INIVIAL {FOVNYNIA WNIANTHEd) 'AILIWIN T13MINYEE 8 L1ogay Q3LINIT TTEIMNYHE % L1LOgdy 00vO

3 SS2IpPPY aweN Aoy

sio)paly Auedwon - g
paywi dnois Buibeyoed aliyseysn

pajwi] AisAaoday ajesodion aac) uosuyor Aey



90:Sl 610 l8quadag |

60°6L02 J8A 108 Sdl

440 9PN “HILSIHONVIN

G o g vbed

ainjeubig

NOSNVILS I3V

Q0 ¥ ‘NOLHIHLY ‘avOyd HLHON £22 ‘L1 SIADIAHIS T¥IINHOIL INILOTIIND a1 S32NAY3S TYIINHDAL ANILOTIIND 09D
HAas FEW 'MYHSNIANY

09'G55 ‘HLHON JLY1SI AN AF1d3IHS ‘9 LINN ‘LT ONIOVHOVY HONIASOHD ALT ONIOYIDYd HONIASOHD Z09D

0L 0vZ NIE 9MS "'ATNNOY 'AVOY ITVAHIAOC LEL 'ALT SIDNIAHIS ONINYITID SWO al1$32IAHIS ONINYITD SND 109D
AL ZIMS 'NOLNAOC '31v1s3

0P’ 054'2 ANJI NOLNAQd ‘ANNIAY 1SdId ‘ISNOH WI02TYIN ‘AL SHALNIYd SAYMOTIVD L7 SHILNIHd SAYMOTIVD 0092
ADY 81871 803

8991¢ MYV SSINISNG AOOMSNMYT ‘FSNCH YHANYXITY ‘L1 S3DNAYIS ayvD 13N4 ALl S32IAY3S ayvyD 13and 104D
Zdl 0£9Y ‘ONIgv3d ‘avoyd

Les MOOHIACT ‘THLINID NYWLHOL SHL 2 LINN ‘LT 3IDAYAS T¥DINHDI L SaA G171 32IAY3S TvIINHD3AL sa4d 0040
DS LU ‘MdYd JH044vd1L Mdvd SS3IANISNG

00°00¢ YHLSY ‘QvCH SSOW QdO44vdL L LINN 'ALT ONINIVELE MONdL 1417 1135X3 ALT ONINIYYHL MONEL 1417 71130X3 €030

00041 319 9HM ATTMYEHS 'INYT NN MIN TIUHNAYT 'STDIAYIS 110HAYd d 3 SIDIAHETS TI0HAYd 4 3 z03ad

00'v82 V2 GIMS ‘FHIHSIHD ‘FOAIHGATVLS ‘QvOd OO THILYM ‘SHALNIYG HD13d 3 SH3IINIHYd HO13d 3 1030

00°88%° L 1ML 21N "HILSTHONYIN MHYd QHO44vdL ‘Avod XYNIL '3l ¥N 203 alixn oo3 0032
Md¥

opP9Leal 9IMS 'A1AANINNG ‘INNIAY HLHI4 ‘LHNOD FAISINYL ‘2 LINN ‘L7 VIG3IW 9Xd Q17 vId3InW oxa zoan

LU L9 FL HdE PN WYHNNTE "AYAMIOAIY FHL 'STIHN HLNOS ‘Al ONIOWHIV HLIWS Sd QL7 ONISVYAOVYd HLINS Sa L0as
ove 1S9 1018148

Z8°'L6 ‘133418 FTLSYD HIMOT 'AVvIWIILSYD "HO01d HLSL ‘Al Mn 1v201 ddad dL1¥N Y201 ada 00aD
ANZ 0SIN ' AYMAVOXHS £02-10Z LHNOD YIAHSIADNIM

Z29'¥5¢ ‘NOISIA LOAYMTIOd SY/L AL(HILSTHINYIA) SNOILNTOS IAILYIHD AL HYILSIHONYW) SNOILNTOS JAILYIHD 0000
1Mms

00'09 a9 'NOLONINDIV ‘SHOOW - 31 -NOLAY1D ‘AVM NOLAYID ¥ 'ONINYI1D 'S'D ONINYITD 'SD 5000
Nd¥ Z131 ‘avod

L€ LEG'Z H¥ILSIADITT Huvd IvHLINID LHNOD ANVIAIA LL ‘ALT IDNYNI4 13SSY ALNNCD AL7 IDNYNI4 LISSY ALNNOD 002

00528 NY6 9NS ‘uolBuiiep ‘1D 20I[8YD £~ "9SNOH [eNUID $80IAI9S BDUBINSU| YD €002

S8'6lY Ndy 7S "THIHSIHD ‘FAAH 'AVM MHV 1D ‘AL SHOLOVH T¥IIdL03 T3 ALID dLl1 SHOLOVH TvDIHLD313 ALID FA11010)
NNZ ZMD 'IHIHS3HD

86°182'22 'THOASNIM 'AVOY AM3N L LIND "ONIDYAOVA ? S3dVL JAISIHAY FHIHSTIHO a4 SHIHSINIA LNIYd 3YIHSIHD 102D

3 SS2IPPY aweN Aoy

s10}Ipal) Auedwon - g
payiwi] dnoug) Buibeyoed adiysayn
pajiwi] A1anoday sjelodion) 990y uosuyor Aey



90:G] 610¢ Joqwiada(] ||

605102 JoA D8 8dl

g Jo ¢ abed

T MOSVILS IOV aunjeubig
S3g

G0 09t 4 'ONITHILS 'avod MO9SYI9 002 ‘Gl 13374 IIAUDC ‘Al 13374 AIATUD0 aLr 1334 iaiso 1002

8¥ BELL SIJBIS PAIUN ‘61248 NL “"2IlAYSEN 'N 8AY Uik 651 SSIHAXNI V/L 417 SIILSID0T ANIOd INO 0002
ALl

08 vel LYM 'NHOIONNY MHYd HONVYIA 'AvOd HOAaNL L 'IDIAH3AS 43T710Y 1SIM HLHON F2IAHIS 370 1S3IM HLIHON FOND
¥S0 €MS 'HLVaH 31avaHD

0e'SLL “AVAM YdOHN3 440 ‘AVM WNY1LD3dS “MHvd WNYLD34S *Z LINM ‘L1 XYd-NN Q17 Xvd-NN tOND
390 0LMD ‘HOIMITaaIW '8l

¥6°061 INIOdAIW ‘LHNOD MOOHETIIIA 2 LINN ‘L7 S3SVD A3LVONHHOD NU3IHIHON dl1 53SVI d3LVONHHOD NdIHLHEON ¢OND
dV) 61S ‘FHIHSAHO44V1S

00998/ "JNAT HIANN FTLSYOMAN '13THLIS 11025 L "A3LIWIT ONILSOH ZI1913N A3LINIM DNILSOH ZidLIN LOND
NH.

22'199'¢ 269 ‘IINYIOS UoHD ‘PEOY PULLYDIY 6-2 "HEUM UCHO 'S 1INID0LNY JAIMNOILYN S130HVYd S534dX3 JAIMNOILYN O0OND
nav 249 's44v1s

FASNN 74 ‘HLEOMAYL Mevd TTIH AGNYS | ‘017 SWILSAS HALNAWOD SIDIAYIS LW L1 SIWIALSAS HIALNANOD STDINGEIS LN LOWD
HXG ¥LYd ‘THIHSMIHANTY

LEBL ‘MOOSYTO 14O ‘1S3 NI Q¥0d HOO13HYD ‘AL ONIDYHDV NIHY 1D L7 ONIDVHIYd NIHYION Q0WD
HAO0 £99 ‘NAIMdva ‘Av0od TVISHIWWOD '[TSNOHIHYAM

166522 LIHM THL 'Z LINN 'SHOLYNINYT IHIHSYINY1 B4 Al SHOLYNIWYT SOS WY1 IHIHSYONYT EA ALT SHOLYNIWY1 SOS 0070

1026662 MHL ZW "MHL ZIN "H3LSIHDNYIA ‘L33H1S NIASHVYIN L ON ‘dT1 MNYHd LTHOINMY dTT MNYHd LHOINM cOMD
HHS #8 ‘WYHONINYIG ‘QOOMATIOHN

81°66¥ ‘AVOd H3LSADTV 261 “ONIDYNDVYA AT SVY/L SNOS 8 ABTIM NHOMONIOVHIVA AGTIM SV/L SNOS ® AGTIM NHOFP ZOMD

0P AST AR ad6 gv1 'YIHaWND "TYANIM 'ATTIAVLS ‘ALT ONIDYADIVL THIWLNIN AL DSNIDYAIVYd IHIWLNIM LOMO

or 0c Ndl SIMS ‘abpugiiels 1 Aaifeq | LT ONIONED AQINNIH 00D
FHZ 9770 ‘SONYT “INAT

oL'gzLs HAANN NOLHSY “L33H1S NOLONITHNE L8 'dL] SINHOCH ONILLND TYIHAdINI dl1 S3INEOL ONILLND IVIH3dNI ENID

gr'gLe ML SLLD '1eaoQ “‘leuiuwa] ybisad eyl aL1n) ¥snH YWHO
Nd9 £¥M 'AO0OMHOHIF

L9'+G6'6 ‘AVOH ATTSIY ‘LYNOD LSHNHNIAVY Z 'SIDIAYIS DNIDVHDIVYL ONIQEVYH SADIAETS DNIDVHMOV ONITHYH EWHD

80'801 axy 698 ‘Anaplo 18 snudAD 62 AL7T ONIM3IANIDNT TT3MEVH ZWHD

3 ssalppy alweN Aoy

sio)ipas) Auedwo)n - g
paywi dnougy buibeyoed airysaysn
panw| Aiaaoosy ajesodion aan) uosuyor Aey



90:S1 6102 19quada(] ||

60°G10¢C 18A DS Sdl G Jo p abeg

aineubig
MOV LS IOV

o8

rl'2es'st S1L1S 'INOLS 'AVM IDAIMGILIHM Mdvd IDAIFILIHM ‘LT LNIHd ANINNYMS QL7 LNidd ININNYMS 9052
248 9LYM MHVd SSANISNG QHOISLNNY FAIHA AYOINYHO

00rLe'L 'SNOITTIAYd FHL ‘Z LINN " LHOAMA Ad33dS B4 L1 STUNLNIA OuNd LHOIYA AQIAdS €4 LT SIHNLNIA OdNd G0SO

Py 29E'8 NS9 9UN 'HOIMHON ‘Q¥0d "3LIdNr ‘HOIMECN ONIA334133HS Vddvd L4HNAS HOIMEON DNI3I4LITHS VddW LIJENINS #0SD

90°€£6'9 SV9 970 'INAT HIAANN NOLHSY "LIFULS NOLONIHEVM P alT LiNnyd23d € AVM LUVINS £0S0

60°9L€ Sy 215 ‘suysweybuniong ‘sebod o%01S IIIH Siieg “ed uoyes QL1 SADIAYIS TVIONYNIA SNIWIIS 0SS0
ONY ¥IXMS 'QvOy L0911Vl

00'88¢ ‘MHvd SSINISNG NOLMIN '¥Z3 LINN 'ALT 33AMddNS DNIddYHM MNIFHS ai1 a3arnddns ONIddvdM MNIHHS 108D

09'/86 Z90 £XS ‘LH¥0OdMO0LS 'AVMSHNIYE ‘AL ONILNIMEd 18V STHIHS ALT ONILNIEd 1dY STHIHS 00SD

LL9cl HdZ LH3 ‘ybinquip3 ‘umo] pIQ ‘BlIN [BAOY 1oMieWIUMEY 00E Sdd ¢0d0

62°€00°L das veN “WILSIHONYN ‘MYHSNIANY ‘HLHON ILVISI ANI ATTdIHS € LINN QL7 ONIDYHIVYd dOOMISOY L0dO
AL 610 'WYHAI0

00'gLe’L ‘AOOMNITIOH ‘133H1S STAMOTD 'ALT SHILNIEd dNCTICD 9IMEAAIdS dve  ALT SHILNIFd 9NOT100 93MH3AIdS dvd 004D
SUL LIN

LG°0vS'L "JAY IONTHVYTD Mevd ISIHddHILINT LNIODLSIM ‘G LINM ‘AVIdSIA INVHAL AV1dSIA QIWVHAL £0dD

G608 dNZ ZNS 'NOANIMS ‘INYTNTIM '00S3dd 00$3dd 90d0
13ar

LOCEY'S ZON ‘1331 SINNIL IT1LLIT S ‘SWTIA NOISIOTHd W/L AL (M) SMNI NOISIOIHd 14 NOISIOAYd v/L AL (MN) SHNI NOISIOIdd S0d0
d4vl 9.4

LweZly ‘HLHOMNIW ‘avOd AHNESNIY MHVd INIOLAIW ‘017 aNOYD dadvd Y3IW3xHd L1 dNOYD HIdVd d3IIN3dd 0dD
ot

99°L28') LYM FONVHD ANYISDONIY 'LdNOD NOLLYL 02 "'AL7 ONITANVH A0HDLHOd AL ONITANYH 3A0HOLH0d £0dO
OoNy vIMS

LELLL ‘Av0od 10971vL MHVd SSANISNG NOLMIN 89 LINN ‘ILINIT ONIDYIOVYd OWd A3LINIT ONIDYMOVd OWd 20dD
a1z 99N ‘gvod HLHOMSAYM MHvd

T4 RNAN SSINISNG LSIM AVMLIT TS 'YL LINN 'ALT SNOILNTOS NOILYINIS3IYd 04d Q17 SNOILNTOS NOILYLN3S3Hd 0dd L0dO

00'966 ONP 7IMS HMEVd SSINISNG NOLMIAN ‘GO LINN ‘FOIALTS LHOJSNVHL AVMMEYC IIAHIS 1HOASNYHL AVMMEYC 00dD
HrZ ZX0 'ad04x0

¥8'C ‘avod AdNGNYg LZE-LLE 'ISNOH INYNOAWYT ‘AL A1ddNS SV9 SNdO adll Alddns SYo SNdo 2000

3 sS3IppY aweN Aoy

sio)ipai) Auedwon - g
paywi dnougy Buibeyoeq anyssysn
pajiwi] Alaa02ay ajelodion 93 uosuyor Aey



9051 610¢ s9quadad L i

80'5L0C 18A DS Sdl

G o g abed

ainjeubig
NOSNVILS IOV

6¥0.8'28¢2 Buijjejo) sewu3g 06

0Z'€06'L 488 FINgG X3ASSNS LSIM "ONIHLHOM '202F X098 Od SATddNS IDNH40 XOHIAX 00XD

G10.€ SNS Z1ay ‘NIIAHIGY “T1IMAHYW 'GvOd NIAVHINOLS QL1 GNYT1LOOS D31343axX SOMD
Y12 82N

666¥6'C ATTISHOM ‘1S3 ANE AFTAHYA ‘TAINA AVMOTIOH #-1 SLINM ‘QLT 9371702 M ALl {3703 1M Z0MD

76°/88 ¥I¥ 068 ‘ATTHIHS 'AVOY AYO4LVHLS 'NITFLD IHL £ ‘AILIAIT LINIAYM QI LN LINTAYM 10MD

CEPSY'E XA§ €37 ‘PiBUUs|) 'pEOY AUy ‘91813 puj BUeT I 'pJeog UBLEAA pleog UsLiEp 00MD

00945 adst 1SM ‘SANYIQIN LSIM TIVSIVM ‘LNIDSIHD 100539 AdvOd % d3dvd NOISIA 00AD
108 299 ‘NIMOSITWH

9z'eyo’L TUH MOTHONIN 'SHHOM d13IANT ‘ALY SHILHIAANOD TWIHLSNANI A3LINN QL1 SY3LYIANOD IVIHLSNANI G3LINN oond

Z6'vER'S X9. GMS 'LHOdMD0LS "'HSIAAIY ‘1S3 ANl NY3IgTVIN 98 LINN Q11 ONILINAYIN d3TdIHL 501D

0zZ'€ee HSE 0FOS ‘'NOLLOL ‘'avOd TaNNHEE ‘1S3 ANI NIZJ-ED M LINA ‘AL ¥OVdSNYHL QL7 MOVdSNYHl 01D
MSZ £ZAS "INV 021VYD

£62/2'S MHYd SSINISNE FTYA SSINHNA ‘ISNOH 0IVD S4W ‘AL1 AHvCd ANISNMOL Q17 advOod ONISNMOL €010
709 9710 ANAT HIANN NOLHSY ‘AvOH NOLONITIAM

06'697'0L ‘S321440 TDNNOD "NINNOZ HONOEPOI NYLITO4OELIN FAISTWYL NOD HSNOHOE NYLITCdOdLaW 3AISINVL Z01D
Z¥Z 94M ‘NOLNYNSHON ‘133418

86'201°2 QYYAMAI ONIM ‘IHINTD SSIANISNE S12 ‘AL (TWDINHDIL) NOILYLS dW3L QL1 {(IYOINHOAL) NOILYLS dN3L 101D

0L +¥0'/ gdl /LN 'MYVd 0H044vdl 'avOy SHOTTIIW £Z 'AL1 TIVLLNN 91 Al1 TIV1LINN 91 001D
Ad8 BYM ‘SANAIM

09'695°L ‘NOLLIQ ‘HOVOHAdY IHILS ‘AvO LHDIYE Y 2 'JAILYIHD INIHd LIIMS JAILYIHD INIHd L4IMS 2082

3 sSalppy awepN Aoy

sio)pal) Auedwon - g
paywi dnouigy Buibeyoed aiysayn
paywi] Aiaaooay ajelodion aacy uosuyop Aey



90:G1 610¢ Jaqwada(] | i

0102 JBA 108 Sdt | Jo | afied

NOGVILS TNV

ainjeubig

001 Buyieyo) sapug Areuipio |
DNy ¥LMS
00001 co'L 0oL o0’ Aeuipi ‘QIYSSYT) ‘OpAH ‘pROY 10GIEL Yed SSBUISNG UOIMBN 28 Bun paiw|] Bucsuaxg 000H
dn pajen aseys.ted saleysg anjea
Jwy ejel dn papes  JO 'ON |eUllION adA) SSaIpPpPY aweN Aoy

siap|oyateys - 9
pajuwi dnouag BuiBeyoed aJdysayn
payiwi A1aaoaay ajesodion aac) uosuyor Aey



